Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enefco USA, Inc.		07/18/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RBS Citizens, National Association	
Street Address:	100 Middle Street	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	
Entity Type:	Bank:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2866073	E-Z
Registration Number:	2866074	E-Z

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)772-3627

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (207)772-1941

Email: jemmons@dwmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica M. Emmons
Address Line 1: 245 Commercial Street
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Jessica M. Emmons

 Signature:
 /s/ Jessica M. Emmons

 Date:
 09/08/2008

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK 900115489 REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0488 OP \$65.00

source=Enefco USA, Inc. Trademark Security Interest#page1.tif source=Enefco USA, Inc. Trademark Security Interest#page2.tif source=Enefco USA, Inc. Trademark Security Interest#page3.tif source=Enefco USA, Inc. Trademark Security Interest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0489

TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST AGREEMENT Dated: July 22, 2008

WHEREAS, ENEFCO USA, INC., a corporation formed under the laws of Delaware, with a mailing address of 1130 Minot Avenue, P.O. Box 1120, Auburn, Maine 04211-1120 ("Borrower"), has adopted, used and is using the marks shown in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks"), for which there are registrations or applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the numbers shown in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Borrower is obligated to RBS Citizens, National Association ("Lender") pursuant to (i) a certain Loan Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among Lender, Borrower and the other parties thereto, and (ii) a certain Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, made by Borrower in favor of Lender (as each may be amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, collectively, the "Agreements"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreements, Borrower is granting to Lender for its benefit a security interest in the Marks, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Borrower does hereby grant unto Lender for its benefit a security interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and registrations and applications therefor, which security interest shall secure all the Obligations or Secured Obligations as defined in the Agreements and in accordance with the terms and provisions thereof. Borrower expressly acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreements.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0490

WITNESS:	ENEFCO USA, INC.
	By: Name: Presidit
WITNESS:	RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	By: Name: Its:
<i>i</i> ;)	115.
STATE OF XH)	
COUNTY OF HISTORY : ss.:	
known, who being by me duly sworn, did de	Notary Public Nanay Jean Huches
STATE OF)	Notary Public State of New Hampshir Wy Commission Expira
COUNTY OF	August 18, 2009
known, who being by me duly sworn, did de	e me personally came Daryl J. Wentworth to me pose and say he is the Senior Vice President of RBS panking association described in and which executed d her/his name thereto.
	Notary Public

Signature Page to Trademark Security Interest Agreement

. 2

539711-1

WITNESS:	ENEFCO USA, INC.
	By: Name: Its:
WITNESS:	RBS CITIZENS, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Junio M. Smmon	By: Day 1. Wontruth Name: DARYLJ. WENTWEETH Its: SENIORVICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF	:
known, who being by me duly sworn, did	fore me personally came to me depose and say she/he is the of ed in and which executed the foregoing instrument; by order of said corporation.
	Notary Public
STATE OF Maine) COUNTY OF Comberland)	
known, who being by me duly sworn, did	fore me personally came Daryl J. Wentworth to me depose and say he is the Senior Vice President of RBS all banking association described in and which executed her/his pame thereto.

DONNA L. SWIDEREK Notary Public, Maine My Commission Expires December 16, 2012

Notary Public

Signature Page to Trademark Security Interest Agreement

Schedule A

(Marks)

REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Issue Date
EZ (stylized)	2,866,073	7/27/04
EZ (stylized)	2,866,074	7/27/04

539711-1

RECORDED: 09/08/2008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003848 FRAME: 0493